Wood County Commission #1 Court Square RM203

Parkersburg, WV 26101

To: Parkersburg News

From: Wood County Commission

Blair Couch, President

Subject: Legal Advertisement for one week

July 29th 2019

Date: July 25th, 2019

LEGAL NOTICE

The County Commission of Wood County will be accepting sealed bids for the construction of a 340' communications tower based on provided engineering studies.

There will be a mandatory pre-bid meeting at the Center located at 911 Core Road, Parkersburg WV 26104 on August 5th, 2019 at 10:00 a.m. at which time bid specs and review of project will be discussed.

Sealed bids will be opened by the County Commission, during regular session, in Suite203 of the Wood County Courthouse on Thursday, August 15th, 2019 at 10:30 o'clock A.M.

All sealed bids must be received no later than 3:30 o'clock P.M. on Wednesday, August 14th, 2019 in the Wood County Commission Office, #1 Court Square, Suite 203, Parkersburg, WV26101.

Further information my be obtained by visiting the 911 Website at: https://woodcountywv.com/bids.html#bid-announcements

The County Commission is an equal opportunity employer and reserves the right to reject any and/or all bids.